CH \$40.00 88042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Workz Sp. z o.o		04/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: POLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOLD Works Limited	
Street Address:	H.P House 21 Laffan Street	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	09	
Entity Type:	Company: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88042484	ZETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877053115

Email: german.corcino@bold.com

Correspondent Name: German Corcino

Address Line 1: City View Plaza II, 48 Road 165

Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Guaynabo, PUERTO RICO 00968

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	German Corcino
SIGNATURE:	/s/ German Corcino
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=88042484_Deed of Assignment of US Trademark Application - signed dated as of 11 April 2019 (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0321

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Workz Sp. z o.o, with registered office in Warsaw (01-564), Pogonowskiego Street 18, entered in the Register of Entrepreneurs of the National Court Register kept by the District Court for Warsaw City in Warsaw, 13th Commercial Department of the National Court Register, KRS number: 0000598398, NIP number: 5223052410 and REGON number: 363625760 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark, which is currently pending for registration in the United States:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88042484: ZETY

("Trademark")

RECORDED: 05/02/2019

WHEREAS BOLD Works Limited, a Bermuda company having its business address at H.P House 21 Laffan Street, Bermuda HM 09 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest, and the goodwill associated with the above-referenced Trademark and the registration of the Trademark;

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered owner of the above-referenced Trademark, and desires to assign such Trademark to Assignee and will do, perform and execute all documents in connection therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the assignment of the above-referenced Trademark be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark assignment to be executed effective as of April 11, 2019.

ASSIGNEE:

BOLD Works Limited

By:

Name: Picather Williams-Avior

lan DHG

Title: Director

ASSIGNOR:

Workz Sp. z o. o.

By:

Name

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0322